12 July 2022





Re: Official Information Request – Community Based Attachments – Auckland DHB Ref. 20220530-1249

I refer to your official information request received on 16 June 2022, seeking the following information:

- 1. The total number of Community-based attachments (CBAs) currently accredited at your DHB
- 2. A breakdown of the types of CBA these are (e.g. Urban GP, rural GP, sexual health clinic, public medicine, urgent care, etc.)

Response

The accredited House Officer CBA runs for the then Auckland DHB at 16 June 2022 are as follows. Please note there are a number of other House Officer CBAs in progress but these are not yet accredited so the information provided is current at 16 June.

1. The total number of Community-based attachments (CBAs) currently accredited at your DHB

There are a total of 5 House Officer CBAs currently accredited at Auckland DHB, as at 16 June 2022.

2. A breakdown of the types of CBA these are (e.g. Urban GP, rural GP, sexual health clinic, public medicine, urgent care, etc.)

The table below provides the type of House Officer CBA and the number of accredited runs.

Type of CBA	Number of accredited runs
Hospice	1
Rural GP	1
Mental Health	1
Public Health Medicine	2

I trust this information answers your questions.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Auckland DHB website.

Ngā mihi,

Dr Michael Shepherd

Acting Chief Executive

Te Whatu Ora - Health New Zealand | Te Toka Tumai Auckland